PAKISTAN STEEL
MARKETING DEPARTMENT
NO: 2024/01 February 16, 2024

PRICES OF PAKISTAN STEEL PRODUCTS
EFFECTIVE FROM 16.02.2024

Ex-Mill Price in Rs. /Tonne
(Excluding Sales Tax/Excise Duty)

1. BILLETS / BLOOMS

a) Prime

i) All Grades including SAE 1006, except SUP Series, or as specified below:-
150 x 150mm 206,005
125 x 125mm 217,258
100 x 100 / 105 x 105mm 239,766
90 x 90 / 80 x80 / 75 x 75mm 242,980
65 x 65/ 50 x 50 mm 249,407

ii) Grade SUP 6 & 7
100 x 100 mm 246,036
75 x 75 mm 246,872

ili) Grade SUP 9

100 x 100 mm 248,824
75 x 75 mm 249,663

b) Secondary Billet
i) Prices of All Secondary/Rejected/Off grade/OCB Billets will be Rs. 500 PMT
less than the price of Prime Billets for respective profile and grade.

ii) Grade charges will not apply on Secondary/Rejected/Off grade/OCB Billets.

Extra Charges for special grades of Billets/Ingot Square

a) ASTM A-615, G-60 (Rolled) & NSSR 3,500
b) ASTM A-615 G-60 (Cast), ASTM A-572 G-50 & G-40 (Rolled) 3,100
c) ASTM A-615 G-75 2,800
d) WR-20 and above, SAE 1018, A2AL, SS A 21 2,000
e) ASTM A 706 4,500

f) SAE 1008,1010,WR-8 2,500



2. HOT ROLLED PRODUCTS
a) Hot Rolled Coils - Prime (Mill Edge)
i) All grades except Grade-SG 26/255, Lloyds Grade 'A',
Upto 2 mm x 1000/ 1220
Over 2.00 to 2.35 x 1000 / 1220
Over 2.35to 2.65 x 1000/ 1220
Over 2.65 to 3.00 x 1000/1220
Over 3.00 to 3.65 x 1000/1220
Over 3.65 to 5.00 x 1000/1220/1500
Over 5.00 to 6.00 x 1000/1220/1500
Over 6.00 mm and above
Note:

226,440
226,440
225,776
225,776
222,454
221,786
222,788
224,444

1 Pickled and Pickled & Oiled charges @ Rs 2,500/- PMT shall be applicable over and above the prices of

respective size & grade of Prime Quality and Secondary-A material only.
2 Prices of all Secondary-A Hot Rolled Products shall be charged @ 1% below the respective
thickness-wise prices of Prime Quality Grade HR-1.
3 Prices of Secondary-I.
(Grade HR-1) Products in respective dimension and year of manufacture.
4 Extras charges irrespective of year of manufacture:
a) For Grades:
i) 5LB
ii) X-42to X-46
iii) X-52/X-56/X-60/X-65 (PSL-2)
iv) X-52/X-56/X-60/X-65 (PSL-1)
v) X-70
vi) RST37-2Cu/1543 & RST52-3/1543
vii) SG-26/255
viii) SAPH-440
ix) Lloyd's Grade A
b) For Shearing
c) For Slitting
d) Additional charges for special services to M/s.BWL
b) Chequered Material (in all grades & thicknesses
Tear Drop Pattern
Prime
Upto 2.8 mm
Over 2.8 Upto 3.00 mm
Over 3.00 mm
Note:
1 Prices of all secondary A Chequered Material (in all grade & thickness)shall be charged @1%
below the respective thickness wise prices.
2 Prices of all secondary B Chequered Material (in all grade & thickness)shall be charged @4%
below the respective thickness wise prices.
c) U Channels (HR-235/275)
1 8x250x75x12000
2 8x200x75x12000
3 8x150x75x10000
d) M.S. Slabs
Prime
Un-Rollable Slab Pin Hole
Short length (1-2 M)
Rejected/Axial crack/LFC/6000 mm
Rejected Slab <3000 mm
Extra charges :
for any specific grade other than mixed grade

e) MS Bloom 260x260mm
Prime

f) MS Thick Plates (in all grades irrespective of year of manufacture
Upto 29 mm

Over 29 Upto 49 mm
Over 49 Upto 64 mm
Over 64 Upto 99 mm
Over 99 mm

500
2,000
5,000
3,000
8,100
8,600
2,000
6,700
7,600

300
1,425
4,750

231,776
229,138
228,352

253,490
253,490
253,490

199,892
185,900
185,900
185,900
185,900

175,206

190,178
196,671
196,671
195,048
186,933
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3. COLD ROLLED PRODUCTS

a) Cold Rolled Coils - Prime
i) All grades except SPCEN.

Upto 0.55 mm x 915 / 1220 / 950 252,386
Over 0.55 to 0.60 x 915/ 1220/ 950 248,130
Over 0.60 to 0.65x 915/ 1220/ 950 247,524
Over 0.65 to 0.70 x 915/ 1220/ 950 246,911
Over 0.70 to 0.75x 915/ 1220/ 950 246,301
Over 0.75 to 0.80 x 915/ 1220/ 950 246,000
Over 0.80 to 0.90 x 915/ 1220/ 950 246,911
Over 0.90 to 1.00 x 915/ 1220/ 950 246,608
Over 1.00 to 1.20x915/ 1220/ 950 243,566
Over 1.20 to 1.6 x 915/ 1220/ 950 242,961
Over 1.6 to1.8x915/1220/ 950 242,047
Over 1.8 mm and above 240,826
Note:
1 Prices of Prime Quality Un-annealed Cold Rolled Products will be@ Rs. 500/= PMT less than the

prices of Prime Quality Cold Rolled Products.
2 Prices of Prime Quality Cold Rolled Products(annealed/unannealed) weight less than 2.00 M. Ton
shall be charged @ 1% below the respective thickness-wise prices of prime quality in the specific grade
3 Prices of all Secondary-A Cold Rolled products annealed/unannealed shall be charged @ 1% below the
respective thickness-wise prices of Prime quality Grade CR-1.
4 Prices of Secondary-A Cold Rolled products annealed/unannealed weight less than 2.00 MTN shall be
charged @ 2% below the respective thickness-wise prices of prime quality Grade CR-1.
Prices of Secondary-B Cold Rolled Products annealed/unannealed shall be charged @7% less than the
prices of Prime(Grade CR-1) Products in respective dimension and year of manufacture.
6 Extras charges irrespective of year of manufacture:
a) for Grades
i) SPCEN
ii) RST-12.03-Cu3
iii) CR3
iv) CR4
b) for Shearing
c) for Slitting

(6]

4. GALVANISED PRODUCTS

a) Ga

Note:

Ivanised Coils -Prime (all grades)
Upto 0.55 x 915 /950/ 1220 265,893
Over 0.55 & Upto 0.60 x 915/ 950/ 1220 264,294
Over 0.60 & Upto 0.65 x 915/ 950/ 1220 262,372
Over 0.65 & Upto 0.70 x 915/ 950/ 1220 260,767
Over 0.70 & Upto 0.75 x 915/ 950/ 1220 259,168
Over 0.75 & Upto 0.80 x 915/ 950/ 1220 257,888
Over 0.80 & Upto 0.85 x 915/ 950/ 1220 256,285
Over 0.85 & Upto 0.90 x 915/ 950/ 1220 254,683
Over 0.90 & Upto 1.00 x 915/950/ 1220 253,084
Over 1.00 & Upto 1.5 x 915/950/ 1220 251,804
Over 1.5 mm 250,199

1 Prices of Prime Quality Galvanized Products weight less than, 2.00 M. Ton, shall be charged @ 1%
below the respective thickness-wise prices of prime quality in the specific grade.

2 Prices of all Secondary-A Galvanised products shall be charged @ 2% below the respective
thickness-wise prices of Prime quality Grade G-01.

3 Prices of all Secondary-A Galvanised product weight less than 2.00 MTN shall be
charged @ 4% below the respective thickness-wise prices of prime quality Grade-G-01.

4 Prices of Secondary-B Galvanized Products shall be charged @ 10 % less than the prices of Prime
(Grade G-01) Products in respective dimension and year of manufacture.
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5. UNSORTED PRODUCTS

a) HR

b) CR

c) GP

Product Code
954  Un-sorted End Cuts (HR)

956 Rejected HR Sheet Un-sorted
957  Un-sorted Rej. HR Sheet (P&O)
958 Un-Sorted Rej. HR Chq. Sheet

951 Un-sorted End Cuts (CR.A)
952  Un-sorted End Cuts (CR.T)
953  Un-sorted End Cuts (CR U)
961  Un-sorted Annealed Coil
962  Un-sorted Temper Coil

964  Un-sorted Un-Annealed Coil
965 Un-sorted Rej. C.R. Sheet

955 Un-sorted End Cuts (GP)
963  Un-sorted GP Coil

6. BY -PRODUCTS

(a)

(b)

(©)

Pig Iron
CPI ( All types incl. imported)

CPI (off grade/CPI-S)

FPI-5 / 6 /55 / 6S/5HMn / 6HMn/ HSi/ Off Grade

FPI -4 /4S / 4HMn

FPI -3 / 3S / 3HMn

FPI-2 /2S / 2HMn

FPI-1 / 1S / 1HMn

Pig Iron Residue

Pig Iron (Dust)

Pig Iron Disc Scrap

Pig Iron Residue Mixed with Broken Pieces < 150mm & Pig Iron Dust

Hard Coke

1. Coke Breeze (0-25mm)

2. Coke (25-80 mm)

3. Coke Over 80mm

4. Gross Coke (Hard Unscreened 0 to +80mm)

Ammonium _ Sulphate
Bulk: in loose form

Packed: in 50 kg bags

(d) Coal Tar

(e)

HSD (Used)

199,803
201,974
202,594
223,706

217,447
223,315
211,289
208,940
214,224
208,940
227,123

211,835
221,202

94,078
83,424
98,931

109,985

109,985

111,336

111,926
66,901
63,989
75,101
72,860

77,408
138,780
148,935
120,209

17,000
17,300

38,000

59,500
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(f)

(9)

(h)

0]

6))

(k)

n

(m)

(n)

(o)

(p)

(q)

Slag
Granulated

BF Boulder Slag (BF waste: Product Code: 906)
Convertor Slag
Oxygen/Nitrogen (in Cu.m.)

HMLR

Runner Scrap

Steel Metal Ladle Residue (SMLR) Scrap

Steel Scrap Retrieved from Converter Slag
i. 0-60mm

ii. 05-60mm

iili. 30-60mm

iv. 60-300mm

v. Over 300mm

Tar Bonded Dolomite (TBD) Bricks (In all grades/sizes/shapes)
Chamote Powder

i. 0-3mm

ii. 0-20mm

Tundish Well Block CN-42

Bricks Fire Clay in all sizes & Shapes

i. Calcined Dolomite (Dead Burnt Dolomite)

ii. Calcined Lime (Burnt Lime) Size 0-10 mm

iii. Calcined Lime (Burnt Lime) Size 10-50 mm

Mortar

(r) Bulk Hot Metal Skull
(s) Pressed & Bundled Steel Scrap

(t)
(u)
(v)
(w)
(x)
(y)
(2)
Note:
i)
i)

iiii)

1 Skull Breaker Scrap

Mis-Cast Steel Heavy Scrap
Steel Scrap (Mixed)

Steel Scrap (Mixed Grade)
Steel Scrap Sheet

Scarfing Cinder

Mill Scale

The prices are subject to change without notice.
Items, whose prices have not been indicated in this price list, are not to be offered for sale.
All materials shall be allocated subject to availability.

2,400
640
4,000
75

109,927

108,691

122,232

41,007
49,637
75,535
94,961

106,391

34,000

5,900
5,900

37,250

40,000

13,450
5,400
5,400

41,000

101,983
156,739
142,503
157,118
151,624
159,026
184,754

10,488

14,796
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