## PAKISTAN STEEL MARKETING DEPARTMENT

NO: 2024/01

February 16, 2024

# PRICES OF PAKISTAN STEEL PRODUCTS EFFECTIVE FROM 16.02.2024

Ex-Mill Price in Rs. /Tonne (Excluding Sales Tax/Excise Duty)

## 1. BILLETS / BLOOMS

## <u>a) Prime</u>

i) All Grades including SAE 1006, except SUP Series, or as specified below:-

	150 x 150mm	206,005
	125 x 125mm	217,258
	100 x 100 / 105 x 105mm	239,766
	90 x 90 / 80 x80 / 75 x 75mm	242,980
	65 x 65 / 50 x 50 mm	249,407
ii)	Grade SUP 6 & 7 100 x 100 mm 75 x 75 mm	246,036 246,872
iii)	Grade SUP 9 100 x 100 mm 75 x 75 mm	248,824 249,663

## b) Secondary Billet

i) Prices of All Secondary/Rejected/Off grade/OCB Billets will be Rs. 500 PMT
less than the price of Prime Billets for respective profile and grade.
ii) Grade charges will not apply on Secondary/Rejected/Off grade/OCB Billets.

Extra Charges for special grades of Billets/Ingot Square	
a) ASTM A-615, G-60 (Rolled) & NSSR	3,500
b) ASTM A-615 G-60 (Cast), ASTM A-572 G-50 & G-40 (Rolled)	3,100
c) ASTM A-615 G-75	2,800
d) WR-20 and above, SAE 1018, A2AL, SS A 21	2,000
e) ASTM A 706	4,500
f) SAE 1008,1010,WR-8	2,500

### 2. HOT ROLLED PRODUCTS

## a) Hot Rolled Coils - Prime (Mill Edge)

i) All grades except Grade-SG 26/255, Lloyds Grade 'A',

Upto	2 mm x 1000 / 1220	226,440
Over	2.00 to 2.35 x 1000 / 1220	226,440
Over	2.35 to 2.65 x 1000 / 1220	225,776
Over	2.65 to 3.00 x 1000/1220	225,776
Over	3.00 to 3.65 x 1000/1220	222,454
Over	3.65 to 5.00 x 1000/1220/1500	221,786
Over	5.00 to 6.00 x 1000/1220/1500	222,788
Over	6.00 mm and above	224,444

### Note:

- 1 Pickled and Pickled & Oiled charges @ Rs 2,500/- PMT shall be applicable over and above the prices of respective size & grade of Prime Quality and Secondary-A material only.
- 2 Prices of all Secondary-A Hot Rolled Products shall be charged @ 1% below the respective thickness-wise prices of Prime Quality Grade HR-1.

### 3 Prices of Secondary-I.

(Grade HR-1) Products in respective dimension and year of manufacture.

4 Extras charges irrespective of year of manufacture:

4	Extras charges mespective of year of manufacture.	
	a) For Grades:	
	i) 5LB	500
	ii) X-42 to X-46	2,000
	iii) X-52/X-56/X-60/X-65 (PSL-2)	5,000
	iv) X-52/X-56/X-60/X-65 (PSL-1)	3,000
	v) X-70	8,100
	vi) RST37-2Cu/1543 & RST52-3/1543	8,600
	vii) SG-26/255	2,000
	viii) SAPH-440	6,700
	ix) Lloyd's Grade A	7,600
	b) For Shearing	300
	c) For Slitting	1,425
	d) Additional charges for special services to M/s.BWL	4,750
<u>b) Che</u>	equered Material (in all grades & thicknesses)	
	Tear Drop Pattern	
	Prime	
	Upto 2.8 mm	231,776
	Over 2.8 Upto 3.00 mm	229,138
Note:	Over 3.00 mm	228,352
1	Prices of all secondary A Chequered Material (in all grade & thickness)shall be charged $@1\%$	
T	below the respective thickness wise prices.	
2	Prices of all secondary B Chequered Material (in all grade & thickness)shall be charged @4%	
	below the respective thickness wise prices.	
<u>c) U C</u>	hannels (HR-235/275)	
1	8x250x75x12000	253,490
2	8x200x75x12000	253,490
3	8x150x75x10000	253,490
<u>d) M.</u>	S. Slabs	
	Prime	199,892
	Un-Rollable Slab Pin Hole	185,900
	Short length (1-2 M)	185,900
	Rejected/Axial crack/LFC/6000 mm	185,900
	Rejected Slab <3000 mm	185,900
	Extra charges :	
	for any specific grade other than mixed grade	
e) MS	Bloom 260x260mm	
-	Prime	175,206
		,
<u>f) MS</u>	Thick Plates (in all grades irrespective of year of manufacture)	
	Upto 29 mm	190,178
	Over 29 Upto 49 mm	196,671
	Over 49 Upto 64 mm	196,671
	Over 64 Upto 99 mm	195,048
	Over 99 mm	186,933

## 3. COLD ROLLED PRODUCTS

#### a) Cold Rolled Coils - Prime i) All grades except SPCEN

I) All grades except SPCEN.			
Upto	0.55 mm x 915 / 1220 / 950	252,386	
Over	0.55 to 0.60 x 915 / 1220 / 950	248,130	
Over	0.60 to 0.65 x 915 / 1220 / 950	247,524	
Over	0.65 to 0.70 x 915 / 1220 / 950	246,911	
Over	0.70 to 0.75 x 915 / 1220 / 950	246,301	
Over	0.75 to 0.80 x 915 / 1220 / 950	246,000	
Over	0.80 to 0.90 x 915 / 1220 / 950	246,911	
Over	0.90 to 1.00 x 915 / 1220 / 950	246,608	
Over	1.00 to 1.20 x 915 / 1220 / 950	243,566	
Over	1.20 to 1.6 x 915 / 1220 / 950	242,961	
Over	1.6 to 1.8 x 915/ 1220 / 950	242,047	
Over	1.8 mm and above	240,826	

Note:

- 1 Prices of Prime Quality Un-annealed Cold Rolled Products will be@ Rs. 500/= PMT less than the prices of Prime Quality Cold Rolled Products.
- 2 Prices of Prime Quality Cold Rolled Products(annealed/unannealed) weight less than 2.00 M. Ton shall be charged @ 1% below the respective thickness-wise prices of prime quality in the specific grade
- 3 Prices of all Secondary-A Cold Rolled products annealed/unannealed shall be charged @ 1% below the respective thickness-wise prices of Prime quality Grade CR-1.
- 4 Prices of Secondary-A Cold Rolled products annealed/unannealed weight less than 2.00 MTN shall be charged @ 2% below the respective thickness-wise prices of prime quality Grade CR-1.
- 5 Prices of Secondary-B Cold Rolled Products annealed/unannealed shall be charged @7% less than the prices of Prime(Grade CR-1) Products in respective dimension and year of manufacture.
- 6 Extras charges irrespective of year of manufacture:
  - a) for Grades
    - i) SPCEN
    - ii) RST-12.03-Cu3
    - iii) CR3
    - iv) CR4
  - b) for Shearing
  - c) for Slitting

#### 4. GALVANISED PRODUCTS

### a) Galvanised Coils -Prime (all grades)

Upto 0.55 x 915 / 950 / 1220	265,893
Over 0.55 & Upto 0.60 x 915 / 950 / 1220	264,294
Over 0.60 & Upto 0.65 x 915 / 950 / 1220	262,372
Over 0.65 & Upto 0.70 x 915 / 950 / 1220	260,767
Over 0.70 & Upto 0.75 x 915 / 950 / 1220	259,168
Over 0.75 & Upto 0.80 x 915 / 950 / 1220	257,888
Over 0.80 & Upto 0.85 x 915 / 950 / 1220	256,285
Over 0.85 & Upto 0.90 x 915 / 950 / 1220	254,683
Over 0.90 & Upto 1.00 x 915 / 950 / 1220	253,084
Over 1.00 & Upto 1.5 x 915 / 950 / 1220	251,804
Over 1.5 mm	250,199

#### Note:

- 1 Prices of Prime Quality Galvanized Products weight less than, 2.00 M. Ton, shall be charged @ 1% below the respective thickness-wise prices of prime quality in the specific grade.
- 2 Prices of all Secondary-A Galvanised products shall be charged @ 2% below the respective thickness-wise prices of Prime quality Grade G-01.
- 3 Prices of all Secondary-A Galvanised product weight less than 2.00 MTN shall be charged @ 4% below the respective thickness-wise prices of prime quality Grade-G-01.
- 4 Prices of Secondary-B Galvanized Products shall be charged @ 10 % less than the prices of Prime (Grade G-01) Products in respective dimension and year of manufacture.

## 5. UNSORTED PRODUCTS

Product Code

	Product Code				
a) HR	954	Un-sorted End Cuts (HR)	199,803		
	956	Rejected HR Sheet Un-sorted	201,974		
	957	Un-sorted Rej. HR Sheet (P&O)	202,594		
	958	Un-Sorted Rej. HR Chq. Sheet	223,706		
b) CR	951	Un-sorted End Cuts (CR.A)	217,447		
	952	Un-sorted End Cuts (CR.T)	223,315		
	953	Un-sorted End Cuts (CR U)	211,289		
	961	Un-sorted Annealed Coil	208,940		
	962	Un-sorted Temper Coil	214,224		
	964	Un-sorted Un-Annealed Coil	208,940		
	965	Un-sorted Rej. C.R. Sheet	227,123		
c) GP	955	Un-sorted End Cuts (GP)	211,835		
	963	Un-sorted GP Coil	221,202		

## 6. BY -PRODUCTS

(a)	Pig	Iron
-----	-----	------

CPI ( All types incl. imported)	94,078
CPI (off grade/CPI-S)	83,424
FPI - 5 / 6 / 5S / 6S / 5HMn / 6HMn/ HSi/ Off Grade	98,931
FPI - 4 / 4S / 4HMn	109,985
FPI - 3 / 3S / 3HMn	109,985
FPI - 2 / 2S / 2HMn	111,336
FPI - 1 / 1S / 1HMn	111,926
Pig Iron Residue	66,901
Pig Iron (Dust)	63,989
Pig Iron Disc Scrap	75,101
Pig Iron Residue Mixed with Broken Pieces < 150mm & Pig Iron Dust	72,860

## (b) Hard Coke

1.	Coke Breeze (0 - 25 mm)	77,408 🦛 🔤
2.	Coke (25-80 mm)	138,780
3.	Coke Over 80mm	148,935
4.	Gross Coke (Hard Unscreened 0 to +80mm)	120,209

(c)	Ammonium Sulphate	
	Bulk: in loose form	17,000
	Packed: in 50 kg bags	17,300
(d)	Coal Tar	38,000
(e)	HSD (Used)	59,500

(f)	Slag	
	Granulated	2,400
	BF Boulder Slag (BF waste: Product Code: 906)	640
	Convertor Slag	4,000
(g)	<u>Oxygen/Nitrogen</u> (in Cu.m.)	75
(h)	HMLR	109,927
(i)	Runner Scrap	108,691
(j)	Steel Metal Ladle Residue (SMLR) Scrap	122,232
(k)	Steel Scrap Retrieved from Converter Slag	
	i. 0-60mm	41,007
	ii. 05-60mm	49,637
	iii. 30-60mm	75,535
	iv. 60-300mm	94,961
	v. Over 300mm	106,391
(I)	Tar Bonded Dolomite (TBD) Bricks (In all grades/sizes/shapes)	34,000
(m)	Chamote Powder	
	i. 0-3mm	5,900
	ii. 0-20mm	5,900
(n)	Tundish Well Block CN-42	37,250
(o)	Bricks Fire Clay in all sizes & Shapes	40,000
(p)	i. Calcined Dolomite (Dead Burnt Dolomite)	13,450
	ii. Calcined Lime (Burnt Lime) Size 0-10 mm	5,400
	iii. Calcined Lime (Burnt Lime) Size 10-50 mm	5,400
(q)	Mortar	41,000
(r)	Bulk Hot Metal Skull	101,983
(s)	Pressed & Bundled Steel Scrap	156,739
(t)	I Skull Breaker Scrap	142,503
(u)	Mis-Cast Steel Heavy Scrap	157,118
(v)	Steel Scrap (Mixed)	151,624
(w)	Steel Scrap (Mixed Grade)	159,026
(x)	Steel Scrap Sheet	184,754
(y)	Scarfing Cinder	10,488
(z)	Mill Scale	14,796
Note		

i) The prices are subject to change without notice.

ii) Items, whose prices have not been indicated in this price list, are not to be offered for sale.

iii) All materials shall be allocated subject to availability.